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1. Favorability of Sarah Palin
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Sarah Palin?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very favorable 13% 17% 10% 7% 9% 15% 23% 5% 12% 26%
Somewhat favorable 22% 25% 19% 26% 20% 23% 19% 8% 20% 45%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 13% 17% 17% 18% 12% 16% 17% 15% 13%
Very unfavorable 32% 31% 33% 26% 31% 33% 39% 51% 29% 12%
Don’t know 18% 14% 21% 24% 23% 18% 3% 19% 23% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (464) (529) (156) (265) (405) (167) (320) (440) (233)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 13% 15% 7% 6% 9% 13% 22% 21% 9% 16% 13% 15%
Somewhat favorable 22% 23% 11% 23% 19% 26% 14% 23% 20% 23% 25% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 15% 12% 20% 16% 17% 9% 12% 18% 13% 15% 15%
Very unfavorable 32% 33% 43% 15% 31% 33% 54% 35% 30% 31% 29% 40%
Don’t know 18% 13% 27% 36% 25% 11% 1% 8% 23% 18% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (777) (118) (98) (369) (287) (67) (139) (187) (190) (381) (235)
Favorability of Sarah Palin
Total Very favorable Somewhat favorable Somewhat unfavorable Very unfavorable Don’t know
Very favorable 13% 100% - - - -
Somewhat favorable 22% - 100% — — —
Somewhat unfavorable 15% - . 100% - -
Very unfavorable 32% - - - 100% -
Don’t know 18% — - - - 100%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (163) (213) (133) (356) (128)




YouGov
April 29 - 30, 2014 You
2. Torture justified
Do you think the use of torture against suspected terrorists is ever justified?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Always 12% 16% 9% 7% 18% 13% 9% 7% 12% 21%
Sometimes 35% 36% 34% 36% 29% 35% 43% 31% 35% 42%
Rarely 21% 20% 21% 31% 24% 17% 11% 20% 22% 19%
Never 22% 20% 23% 15% 18% 23% 31% 34% 19% 10%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 11% 10% 11% 6% 8% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (463) (524) (152) (263) (406) (166) (318) (438) (231)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Always 12% 14% 7% 10% 9% 13% 9% 20% 13% 10% 15% 10%
Sometimes 35% 35% 37% 32% 34% 31% 40% 38% 32% 33% 35% 40%
Rarely 21% 21% 18% 19% 23% 23% 21% 17% 22% 19% 22% 19%
Never 22% 21% 24% 23% 21% 21% 28% 23% 23% 23% 18% 25%
Not sure 10% 9% 13% 15% 13% 12% 1% 3% 10% 14% 10% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (773) (117) 97) (367) (285) (67) (139) (184) (190) (378) (235)
Favorability of Sarah Palin
Total Very favorable Somewhat favorable Somewhat unfavorable Very unfavorable Don’t know
Always 12% 28% 14% 6% 8% 13%
Sometimes 35% 52% 50% 38% 24% 24%
Rarely 21% 5% 17% 33% 26% 17%
Never 22% 11% 10% 19% 36% 20%
Not sure 10% 4% 9% 4% 7% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (163) (213) (129) (355) (126)
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3. Waterboard torture
Do you think that waterboarding, that is inducing a sense of drowning by pouring water on someone with a bag over their face, is torture?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 66% 60% 2% 81% 64% 62% 59% 80% 64% 50%
No 21% 28% 14% 7% 22% 24% 29% 9% 22% 33%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 12% 14% 14% 12% 10% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (465) (526) (152) (266) (406) (167) (321) (438) (232)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 66% 65% 7% 66% 70% 65% 68% 63% 64% 65% 62% 76%
No 21% 22% 16% 15% 16% 21% 26% 30% 15% 22% 24% 20%
Not sure 13% 13% 7% 19% 13% 13% 6% 7% 21% 13% 15% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (775) (118) (98) (369) (286) (67) (139) (185) (190) (381) (235)
Favorability of Sarah Palin
Total Very favorable Somewhat favorable Somewhat unfavorable Very unfavorable Don’t know
Yes 66% 38% 56% 7% 84% 58%
No 21% 56% 29% 10% 11% 11%
Not sure 13% 6% 15% 13% 5% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (163) (213) (131) (356) (126)




YouGov
April 29 - 30, 2014 You
4. Conduct waterboard
Would you personally waterboard a suspected terrorist?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 27% 33% 22% 19% 26% 33% 27% 17% 27% 40%
No 47% 43% 52% 53% 53% 40% 47% 62% 46% 31%
Not sure 26% 24% 26% 29% 21% 27% 26% 21% 27% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (464) (527) (153) (266) (405) (167) (321) (437) (233)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 27% 30% 21% 16% 20% 26% 34% 44% 28% 25% 28% 26%
No 47% 47% 53% 46% 51% 48% 51% 43% 50% 47% 45% 50%
Not sure 26% 23% 26% 39% 29% 26% 15% 13% 22% 28% 27% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (775) (118) (98) (369) (286) (67) (139) (185) (190) (381) (235)
Favorability of Sarah Palin
Total Very favorable Somewhat favorable Somewhat unfavorable Very unfavorable Don’t know
Yes 27% 60% 37% 21% 16% 15%
No 47% 20% 33% 55% 65% 49%
Not sure 26% 19% 30% 25% 19% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (163) (213) (130) (356) (127)
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5. Baptism quote
Do you approve or disapprove of a recent statement by a public figure saying that 'waterboarding is how we baptize terrorists’?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Approve strongly 9% 13% 6% 3% 9% 13% 10% 5% 9% 16%
Approve somewhat 14% 14% 13% 14% 16% 11% 15% 7% 12% 27%
Disapprove somewhat 18% 20% 16% 18% 19% 19% 14% 16% 17% 21%
Disapprove strongly 41% 37% 45% 43% 37% 40% 47% 52% 42% 24%
Not sure 18% 16% 21% 22% 19% 18% 14% 19% 20% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (465) (530) (154) (268) (406) (167) (321) (441) (233)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Approve strongly 9% 11% 5% 3% 6% 8% 10% 19% 7% 12% 9% 10%
Approve somewhat 14% 14% 11% 13% 11% 18% 11% 14% 12% 12% 16% 12%
Disapprove somewhat 18% 17% 19% 24% 19% 17% 26% 17% 18% 17% 21% 12%
Disapprove strongly 41% 43% 43% 29% 42% 41% 45% 43% 42% 42% 37% 47%
Not sure 18% 15% 22% 31% 23% 15% 7% 7% 22% 17% 17% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (778) (119) (98) (369) (288) (67) (140) (188) (191) (381) (235)
Favorability of Sarah Palin
Total Very favorable Somewhat favorable Somewhat unfavorable Very unfavorable Don’t know
Approve strongly 9% 37% 9% 5% 4% 3%
Approve somewhat 14% 24% 29% 7% 8% 4%
Disapprove somewhat 18% 12% 23% 29% 12% 17%
Disapprove strongly 41% 19% 25% 44% 67% 29%
Not sure 18% 8% 14% 15% 9% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (163) (213) (131) (356) (128)
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6. Baptism quote ppropriate
Do you think it was appropriate or inappropriate to compare waterboarding to the Christian sacrament of baptism?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Appropriate 8% 12% 5% 4% 13% 10% 5% 7% 7% 12%
Inappropriate 73% 67% 80% 75% 67% 75% 80% 82% 71% 68%
Not sure 18% 21% 15% 21% 21% 16% 15% 11% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (465) (527) (154) (266) (406) (166) (321) (439) (232)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Appropriate 8% 9% 7% 6% 7% 8% 6% 18% 6% 10% 8% 10%
Inappropriate 73% 74% 73% 70% 1% 76% 84% 73% 72% 75% 70% 79%
Not sure 18% 17% 20% 24% 22% 16% 11% 9% 22% 15% 23% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (775) (119) (98) (369) (287) (67) (138) (187) (190) (380) (235)
Favorability of Sarah Palin
Total Very favorable Somewhat favorable Somewhat unfavorable Very unfavorable Don’t know
Appropriate 8% 28% 11% 3% 5% 2%
Inappropriate 73% 53% 71% 78% 88% 63%
Not sure 18% 19% 18% 19% 8% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (162) (213) (131) (356) (128)




